## MINNESOTA PUBLIC FACILITIES AUTHORITY

April 23, 2024

The Honorable Chris Heim Mayor, City of Medicine Lake 10609 South Shore Drive Medicine Lake, MN 55441+4913

Dear Mayor Heim:

I am pleased to inform you that the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority (PFA) approved project financing for the City of Medicine Lake on April 9, 2024. The Project consists of extending water distribution lines from the City of Plymouth and minor sewer work to address inflow and infiltration in the sanitary sewer system. PFA's financing is as follows:

SPAP 2023 Medicine Lake Public Water

\$3,500,000

We congratulate the City of Medicine Lake for its successful application and its financial commitment to improve its drinking water infrastructure.

The financial assistance contract will be sent to you shortly.

If you have any questions about this project financing or about the PFA's programs in general, please feel free to contact Jeff Freeman, Executive Director at 651/259-7465.

Regards,

Mart

Matt Varilek, Chair MN Public Facilities Authority

C: Rep. Ginny Klevorn Sen. Bonnie Westlin

> Minnesota Public Facilities Authority 1<sup>st</sup> National Bank Building • 332 Minnesota St. • Suite W820 • Saint Paul, MN 55101-1378 • USA 651-259-7469 • 800-657-3858 TOLL FREE • 651-296-8833 FAX • <u>mn.gov/pfa</u>